Form PTO-1595 1-31-92



02-22-1999



100967976

Our Ref.: 2333-8

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignment Washington D.C. 20231

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Handinter AG	Names Demonskil AD
	Name: Permobil AB
Lim alialan	Internal Address:
MRD 2/17/99	Street Address: Box 120
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	City: Timra
3. Nature of conveyance:	State/Country: Sweden
	Zip: SE-861 00
Other Change of Name	Zip. <u>SE-301 00</u>
Execution Date: October 24, 1998	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
Execution Date.	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut	tion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
09/076917 $09/076917$	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3)	
Additional numbers a	attached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40 \$ 40.00
Name: Robert A. Vanderhye	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	n / / /
D. L. A. Vendadan	11/aule 1 Et 2 17 100
Robert A. Vanderhye	February 17, 1990
	ignature Date
Reg. No. 27,076	——————————————————————————————————————
Total number of pages including original	ginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]
	&

REEL: 9762 FRAME: 0266

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Handinter AG, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the country of Switzerland and doing business at CH-Hofsrasse 1, Kern, Switzerland CH-6064 and having been assigned all right, title and interest in a certain invention entitled MULTIPOSITIONING SYSTEM SEAT for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/076,917, which application was filed on August 18, 1998.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey all rights, as herein expressed, to the said application and the invention embodied therein;

AND WHEREAS, Permobil AB, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Sweden and doing business at Box 120, SE-861 00, Timra, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring all interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said letters patents, and inventions described therein, and any reissue, reissues, or re-examinations of said letters patent already granted, or which may be granted on said letters patent, in the United States, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention

6g6z01!.DOC

Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement of said letters patent, with the right to sue for damages, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, so that said ASSIGNEE is the owner of the aforesaid patents and applications for all purposes under the law.

Executed this 24th day of October, 1998.

HANDINTER AG

Witnessed by:

Name: Aug. Leur Wertman Date: <u>981024</u>
Name: Date: <u>18.11.98</u>

- 2 -

RECORDED: 02/17/1999